Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Atty. Docket No.: 45900-000740/US Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Page 1 of 1 P.O. BOX 1450 10-07-2004 Alexandria, VA EET RE To the Honorable Commissioner of a .ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Sonion Roskilde A/S SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Byleddet 12-14 JYES ⊠ NO City: Roskilde 3. Nature of conveyance: Postal Code: DK-4000 Country: Denmark ■ Assignment ■ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO Execution Date: July 12, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/177,140 Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: **RESTON** State: VA ZIP: 20195 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

JAC/smk

October 4, 2004

Date

10/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000123 10177140 01 FC:8021 40.00

John A. Castellano/35,094

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V.	
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
Zekeringstraat 9A, NL-1014 BM A	msterdam, The Netherlands
Address	
Dutch Corporation Nationality	
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom in PTO, add the following)	nvention was previously assigned and this was recorded
Recorded on March 25, 2003	Reel <u>013900</u>
	Frame0097
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Sonion Roskilde A/S	
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
Address	
DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark	
Danish Corporation	
Nationality	

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0472 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and which is found in $(37 \text{ C.F.R.} \S 3.21)$

U.S. Application No	10/177,140	filed on	June 24, 2002	or
U.S. Patent No.	issued			

a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Mr. Jan G. Di

920

12-07-20019 Date

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0473